
(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern
Name of the Company: Garware-Wall Ropes Limited Scrip Code: 509557 (GARWALLROP)
Class of Security: Equity Shares Quarter ended : 30-06-2014
Sr.

u
u

Sr.

u
u

Sr.

u
u

a

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern - Table (I)(a)

Number of 
shares

As a 
percentage

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (VIII) (IX) = (VIII) / 
(IV) * 100

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 3 3632712 0
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)
(c) Bodies Corporate 11 7411194 0
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks
(e) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(1) 14 11043906 0
(2) Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign 
Individuals)

(b) Bodies Corporate
(c) Institutions
(d) Qualified foreign Investor
(e) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter 
and Promoter Group (A) = 
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

14 11043906 0

(B) Public Shareholding NA NA
(1) Institutions NA NA

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 3 1300
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 7 1914
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)
(d) Venture Capital Funds
(e) Insurance Companies 3 1030008
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 6 936999
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors
(h) Qualified foreign Investor
(i) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1) 19 1970221
(2) Non-Institutions NA NA

(a) Bodies Corporate 302 971329
(b) Individuals

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal 
share capital upto Rs.1 Lakh

10940 4778919

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal 
share capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh

68 2024901

(c) Qualified foreign Investor
(d) Any Other (specify)

i. NRI 110 146284
ii.GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust 1 946500
Sub-Total (B)(2) 11421 8867933 NA NA
Total Public Shareholding (B) = 
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

11440 10838154 NA NA

TOTAL (A)+(B) 11454 21882060 0 0
(C) Shares held by Custodians and against 

which Depository Receipts have been 
issued

1 Held by Promoter/Promoter Group NA NA NA NA
2 Held by Public NA NA NA NA

Sub-Total (C) NA NA NA NA

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 11454 21882060 0 0
Note:

NA

7705847

143406

The Company has, on 9th April, 2014, extinguished 8,00,693 equity shares bought back in the month of March, 2014 and on 15th April, 2014, extinguished 90,193 equity shares 
bought back during the period from 1st April, 2014 to 9th April, 2014, under the Bu-back scheme. Therefore, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital was reduced from 2,27,72,946 
equity shares to 2,18,82,060 equity shares.

546500

20718188

20718188

NA
NA

0
11043906

9674282

966082

4024958

2024901

1029858
936999

11043906

1968435

950
628

(V)

3632712

7411194

NA
NA

NA

4.44

21.84

9.25

 

50.47

100.00

0.67
4.33

40.53
49.53

100.00

 

9.00

0.01
0.01

 
 

4.71
4.28

NA

21.84

9.25

 
50.47

 

100.00

 

NA
NA

 

 

0.00

9.00

100

0.67
4.33

40.53
49.53

4.44

0.01
0.01

4.71
4.28

(VII)

16.60
 

Total Equity Shares  =  2,18,82,060 Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities [Grand Total 
(A+B+C)+(D+E+F)]

NA

NA
NA
NA

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, 
assuming full conversion of warrants.

As a % of total No. of warrants

NA

NA

NA

NA

As a % of total No. of partly paid-
up Shares

NA
NA

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company

NA
NANA

Held by Promoter/Promoter Group
Held by Public

Number of shares 
held in demateria-

lised form

NA

Total 
Number of 

shares

Held by Promoter/Promoter Group
Held by Public

Total shareholding as a percentage of total 
number of shares

As a percentage of 
(A+B+C)

NA
NA

NA

NA

Shareholding Pattern as per Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

NA
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group

No of partly paid-up 
Shares

NA

Partly Paid-up shares:-

No of outstanding 
securities

NA

NA

Outstanding convertible securities:-

 

50.47

Total D NA

NA

Shares Pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, 
assuming full conversion of the convertible 

securities.

As a % of total No. of 
outstanding convertible 

securities

NA

Held by Public
Total F

No of warrants

Number of 
shareho- 

lders

Total E NA

NA

Warrants:-

16.60
 

33.87
 

0.00
50.47

As a percentage of 
(A+B)
(VI)

33.87

Category of shareholderCate- 
gory 
code



(I)(b)

Number of 
Shares held

As a % of 
Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C)

No. As a 
percent

age 

As a % of 
Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) 

of sub-
clause (I)(a)

Number 
of 

warrants 
held

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number of 
convertibl

e 
securities 

held

As a % total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) = 
(V)/(III)*

100

(VII) (VIII) (IX) (X) (XI) (XII)

(***)      1 Ramesh Bhalchandra Garware 3612053 16.51 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16.51
2 Garware Capital Markets Limited 3453911 15.78 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 15.78
3 Gurukrupa Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 85370 0.39 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.39

4 Manmit Investment & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 288885 1.32 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.32
5 Moonshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 453695 2.07 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.07

6 Sanand Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 275032 1.26 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.26
7 Starshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 201720 0.92 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.92

8 Sukukar Holdings & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 256600 1.17 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.17
9 Garware Research Institute 2300 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.01

10 Vimlabai Garware Research Institute 590070 2.70 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.70
11 Garware Indus Consulting Ltd 881400 4.03 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.03
12 Garware Utzon Cordage Ltd 922211 4.21 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.21
13 Diya Garware Ibanez 1001 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
14 Vayu Ramesh Garware 19658 0.09 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.09

TOTAL 11043906 50.47 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 50.47
(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

(I)(c)(i)

Number 
of 

warrant
s held

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number 
of 

convertibl
e 

securities 
held

% w.r.t total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

1 Vinodchandra Mansukhlal Parekh 404548 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Garware Polyester Limited 400300 0 0.00 0 0.00
3 GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust 946500 0 0.00 0 0.00
4 Life Insurance Corporation Of India 621905 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 General Insurance Corporation Of India 408103 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 Acacia Partners, Lp 299000 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 Acacia Institutional Partners, Lp 275000 0 0.00 0 0.00

TOTAL 3355356 0 0.00 0 0.00
(I)(c)(ii)

Number 
of 

warrant
s

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number 
of 

convertibl
e 

securities 
held

% w.r.t total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

NIL 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
TOTAL 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

(I)(d)
Sr. No.

1

(II)(a)
Sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, 

SDRs, etc.)

1 NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL
(II)(b)

Sr. No. Name of the DR Holder

1 NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL
(III)(a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer. (Give 

description of voting rights for each class of security. Class X:, Class Y:, Class Z: )       -                                                     Not Applicable

Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% 
of the total number of shares 

Statement showing Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Statement showing Shareholding details of locked-in shares 

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total 
number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 

Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Type of outstanding DR 
(ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total 
number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 

Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Number of outstanding 
DRs

Details of warrants Total shares (including underlying 
shares assuming full conversion of 
warrants and convertible securities) 

as a % of diluted share capital

Details of convertible 
securities

NOT APPLICABLE

0.00

1.26

4.33

15.33

1.85

TOTAL

Name of the Shareholder

4.33

0.00

Total shares (including underlying 
shares assuming full conversion of 
warrants and convertible securities) 

as a % of diluted share capital

1.87

Name(s) of the Shareholder(s) and the 
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with 
them

Number of 
Shares held

Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand 
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Details of warrants

0.00

Details of convertible 

15.33
1.26

1.85

Number of shares underlying 
outstanding DRs

Sr. No.

0.00

Number of locked-in Shares

Number of shares underlying 
outstanding DRs

Shares as a percentage of 
total number of shares 

[i.e., Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I)(a) 

above]

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category “Public”
and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to
the category “Public” and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

2.84
1.87

1.83

1.37

2.84

1.83

1.37

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of 
Shares held

Shares as a percentage of 
total number of shares 

[i.e., Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I)(a) 

above]

Encumbered Shares (*)Details of Shares held

(***)  As per  the Will of late Mr. R. B. Garware, who died on 7th February 2014, the shares standing in his name are bequeathed to Mr. V. R. Garware and the Executors of the 
said Will have informed  to Mr. V R Garware that they are taking steps in getting them transmitted in  his name . Pending transmission of the said shares in the name of Mr. V R 
Garware, they  continue to be registered in the name of Late Mr. R.B. Garware.

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category
“Promoter and Promoter Group”

Details of warrants Details of convertible 
securities

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Total shares 
(including 
underlying 

shares 
assuming 

full 
conversion 
of warrants 

and 
convertible 
securities) 
as a % of 
diluted 

share capital

(..2..)


