Shareholding Pattern as per Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement (I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Garware-Wall Ropes Limited Class of Security: Equity Shares

Scrip Code: **509557 (GARWALLROP)**Quarter ended: **30-06-2014**

Ulass	or Security: Equity Shares		Quarter ended : 30-06-2014						
Sr.	Partly Paid-up shares:-	No of partly paid-up	As a % of total No. of partly paid	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company					
		Shares	up Shares						
	► Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA					
	► Held by Public	NA	NA	NA					
	Total	D NA	NA	NA					
ir.	Outstanding convertible securities:-	No of outstanding	As a % of total No. of	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company					
		securities	outstanding convertible	assuming full conversion of the convertible					
			securities	securities.					
	► Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA					
	► Held by Public	NA	NA	NA					
	Total	E NA	NA	NA					
ir.	Warrants:-	No of warrants	As a % of total No. of warrants	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company assuming full conversion of warrants.					
	► Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA					
	► Held by Public	NA	NA	NA					
	Total	F NA	NA	NA					
>	Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full coi	nversion of warrants and co	onvertible securities [Grand Total	Total Equity Shares = 2,18,82,060					

(A-	+B+C)+(D+E+F)]							
(I)(a) St	tatement showing Shareholding Pa	ttern - Tab	le (I)(a)					
	ategory of shareholder	Number of	Total	Number of shares	Total shareholding as	a percentage of total	Shares F	ledged or
gory code		shareho- Iders	Number of shares	held in demateria- lised form	number of As a percentage of	As a percentage of	otherwise of Number of	encumbered As a
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(A+B) (VI)	(A+B+C) (VII)	shares (VIII)	percentage (IX) = (VIII)
		` ,	` '	* *	, ,	. ,	` ′	(IV) * 100
` '	romoter and Promoter Group							
	dian							
	dividuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	3	3632712	3632712	16.60	16.60	0	
	entral Government/ State Government(s)							
	odies Corporate	11	7411194	7411194	33.87	33.87	0	
	nancial Institutions/ Banks							
	y Other (specify)		44040000	1101000	50.45			
	ub-Total (A)(1)	14	11043906	11043906	50.47	50.47	0	
(a) Ind	oreign dividuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign dividuals)							
	odies Corporate							
	stitutions							
(d) Qu	ualified foreign Investor							
(e) An	y Other (specify)							
Sı	ub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	
To	otal Shareholding of Promoter	14	11043906	11043906	50.47	50.47	0	
an	nd Promoter Group (A) =							
(B) Pu	ublic Shareholding						NA	N/
. ,	stitutions						NA	N/
	utual Funds/ UTI	3	1300	950	0.01	0.01		
	nancial Institutions/ Banks	7	1914	628	0.01	0.01		
(c) Ce	entral Government/ State Government(s)		-					
(d) Ve	enture Capital Funds							
(e) Ins	surance Companies	3	1030008	1029858	4.71	4.71		
(f) For	reign Institutional Investors	6	936999	936999	4.28	4.28		
	reign Venture Capital Investors							
	ualified foreign Investor							
	y Other (specify)							
	ub-Total (B)(1)	19	1970221	1968435	9.00	9.00		
	on-Institutions						NA	N/
	odies Corporate	302	971329	966082	4.44	4.44		
. ,	dividuals	40040	4770040	4004050	24.24	04.04		
	ndividual shareholders holding nominal are capital upto Rs.1 Lakh	10940	4778919	4024958	21.84	21.84		
	Individual shareholders holding nominal	68	2024901	2024901	9.25	9.25		
	are capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh							
	ualified foreign Investor							
	y Other (specify)							
	NRI	110	146284	143406	0.67	0.67		
	GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust	1 1 1 1 1 1	946500	546500	4.33	4.33		
	ub-Total (B)(2)	11421 11440	8867933	7705847	40.53	40.53		N/
	otal Public Shareholding (B) = 3)(1)+(B)(2)	11440	10838154	9674282	49.53	49.53	NA	IN/
	OTAL (A)+(B)	11454	21882060	20718188	100.00	100.00	0	
	nares held by Custodians and against	11434	Z 100ZU0U	201 10 100	100.00	100.00	-	'
wh	nich Depository Receipts have been							
	eld by Promoter/Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N.
	eld by Public	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	N/
	ub-Total (C)	NA	NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	N.
			· ·					
GI	RAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	11454	21882060	20718188	100.00	100	0	

Note: The Company has, on 9th April, 2014, extinguished 8,00,693 equity shares bought back in the month of March, 2014 and on 15th April, 2014, extinguished 90,193 equity shares bought back during the period from 1st April, 2014 to 9th April, 2014, under the Bu-back scheme. Therefore, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital was reduced from 2,27,72,946 equity shares to 2,18,82,060 equity shares.

(I)(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category

	"Promoter and Promoter Group"										
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Details of Shares held		Encumbered Shares (*)			Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares
						(including underlying					
		Number of	As a % of	No.	As a	As a % of	Number	As a % total	Number of	As a % total	shares
		Shares held	Grand Total		percent	Grand Total	of	number of	convertibl		assuming
			(A)+(B)+(C)		age	(A)+(B)+(C)	warrants	warrants of	е	convertible	full
						of sub- clause (I)(a)	held	the same class	securities held	securities of the same	conversion
						ciause (i)(a)		Class	neiu	class	of warrants and
											convertible
											securities)
											as a % of
											diluted
											share capital
	400	am	(D. D.		0.00	a m	0.000	ma	0.0	0.00	0.00
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI) = (V)/(III)*	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
					100						
(***) 1	Ramesh Bhalchandra Garware	3612053	16.51	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	16.51
2	Garware Capital Markets Limited	3453911	15.78	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	15.78
3	Gurukrupa Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	85370	0.39	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.39
	Manageria Incorporate Control of	000005	4.00	0	0.00	0.00	_	0.00	_	0.00	4.00
	Manmit Investment & Trading Co Pvt Ltd Moonshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	288885	1.32	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.32
1	Woonsnine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	453695	2.07	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.07
6	Sanand Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	275032	1.26	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.26
7	Starshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	201720		0	0.00	0.00	Ö	0.00	0	0.00	0.92
	_						-				
	Sukukar Holdings & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	256600		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.17
	Garware Research Institute	2300		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.01
	Vimlabai Garware Research Institute	590070	-	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.70
	Garware Indus Consulting Ltd	881400		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.03
	Garware Utzon Cordage Ltd	922211	4.21	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.21
	Diya Garware Ibanez	1001	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
14	Vayu Ramesh Garware	19658	0.09	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.09
1	TOTAL	11043906	50.47	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	50.47

^(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

(I)(c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Number of	Shares as a percentage of	Details of warrants		Details of	convertible	Total shares (including underlying	
		Shares held	total number of shares			securities		shares assuming full conversion of	
			[i.e., Grand Total	Number	As a % total	Number	% w.r.t total	warrants and convertible securities)	
			(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in	of	number of	of	number of	as a % of diluted share capital	
			Statement at para (I)(a)		warrant warrants of c				
			above]	s held	the same	е	securities		
					class	securities	of the same class		
						neia	Class		
1	Vinodchandra Mansukhlal Parekh	404548	1.85	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.85	
2	Garware Polyester Limited	400300	1.83	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.83	
3	GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust	946500	4.33	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.33	
4	Life Insurance Corporation Of India	621905	2.84	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.84	
5	General Insurance Corporation Of India	408103	1.87	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.87	
6	Acacia Partners, Lp	299000	1.37	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.37	
7	Acacia Institutional Partners, Lp	275000	1.26	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.26	
	TOTAL	3355356	15.33	0	0.00	0	0.00	15.33	

(I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

	the datagety i using the management than over the team named of management and the samples of th								
Sr. No.		Number of	Shares as a percentage of			Details of convertible		Total shares (including underlying	
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	Shares held	total number of shares	Number	lumber As a % total of number of			shares assuming full conversion of	
	them		[i.e., Grand Total	of				warrants and convertible securities)	
			(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in	+(B)+(C) indicated in warrant warrants of co		convertibl	convertible	as a % of diluted share capital	
			Statement at para (I)(a)	s the same		е	securities		
			above]	class		securities	of the same		
			_			held	class		
	NIL	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
	TOTAL	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	

(I)(d) Statement showing Shareholding details of locked-in shares

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of locked-in Shares Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

1 NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL

(II)(a) Statement showing Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, SDRs, etc.)

Number of outstanding DRs

Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

TOTAL
(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	(ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
	1 NOT APPLICABLE			
	TOTAL			
/**** / N				

^(***) As per the Will of late Mr. R. B. Garware, who died on 7th February 2014, the shares standing in his name are bequeathed to Mr. V. R. Garware and the Executors of the said Will have informed to Mr. V R Garware that they are taking steps in getting them transmitted in his name. Pending transmission of the said shares in the name of Mr. V R Garware, they continue to be registered in the name of Late Mr. R.B. Garware.